Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NB Trademarks, Inc.		07/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevada Bob's Trademarks LLC	
Street Address:	2564 Oglethorpe Circle	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168868	NEVADA BOB #1
Registration Number:	2235815	NEVADA BOB #1
Registration Number:	1470196	NEVADA BOB
Registration Number:	1961957	NEVADA BOB
Registration Number:	1477182	NEVADA BOB'S
Registration Number:	1688162	NEVADA BOB'S
Serial Number:	75941062	NEVADA BOB'S GOLF
Registration Number:	2805194	NEVADA BOB'S GOLF
Serial Number:	76628170	NEVADA BOB'S GOLF
Registration Number:	2233921	NEVADA BOB'S
Serial Number:	73571047	NEVADA BOB'S
Serial Number:	76141989	NEVADA BOB'S
Serial Number:	75941650	YOUR GAME. YOUR STORE.
	11	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0844

900079282

Registration Number:	2943341	DOUBLE EAGLE
Registration Number:	2806857	YOUR GAME. YOUR STORE.
Registration Number:	1462974	PRIMA
Registration Number:	2046177	PRIMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola, Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBM-0006-G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
Signature:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
Date:	06/14/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Scan_6-1-2007#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Scan_6-1-2007#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Scan_6-1-2007#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NB Trademarks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NBT"), having a mailing address of 335 8th Avenue S.W., Suite 2000, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 1C9, is recorded as the owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Marks"), and to the applications therefor now pending and the registrations issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has used and is using or is licensing the Marks to others whose use inures to its benefit:

Trademark	Registration No. / Serial No.	
NEVADA BOB and Flag Design	2,168,868	
NEVADA BOB and Flag Design	2,235,815	
NEVADA BOB	1,470,196	
NEVADA BOB and Racket Design	1,961,957	
NEVADA BOB'S	1,477,182	
NEVADA BOB'S	1,688,162	
NEVADA BOB'S	2,233,921	
NEVADA BOB'S GOLF and Design (swoosh)	75/941,062	
NEVADA BOB'S GOLF and Design (swoosh)	2,805,194	
NEVADA BOB'S GOLF and Design (swoosh)	76/628,170	
NEVADA BOB'S	73/571,047	
NEVADA BOB'S	76/141,989	
YOUR GAME. YOUR STORE	75/941,650	
DOUBLE EAGLE	2,943,341	
YOUR GAME. YOUR STORE (stylized)	2,806,857	
PRIMA	1,462,974	
PRIMA	2,046,177	

53188.v1

-2-

WHEREAS, Nevada Bob's Trademarks LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having a mailing address of 2564 Oglethorpe Circle, Atlanta, Georgia 30319, is desirous of acquiring all of NBT's right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified United States applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NBT hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Nevada Bob's Trademarks LLC, its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the above-identified Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified United States applications and registrations and together with the right to initiate actions and recover for any past infringements of the Marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into pursuant and subject to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 31, 2005 and made by and among NB Trademarks, Inc., Nevada Bob's Franchising, Inc., Golfers' Warehouse, Inc., Nevada Bob's Holdings LLC and Nevada Bob's Trademarks LLC (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail.

NOTWITHSTANDING anything to the contrary herein, nothing herein is intended to, nor shall it, extend, amplify or otherwise alter the representations, warranties, covenants and obligations of NB Trademarks, Inc., Nevada Bob's Franchising, Inc., Golfers' Warehouse, Inc., Nevada Bob's Holdings LLC or Nevada Bob's Trademarks LLC contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of this 31st day of July, 2005.

NB TRADEMARKS, INC.

By:

Kevin R. Baker, President

53188.v/

- 3 -

Notary Public for the Province of Alberta

\$3/8#.v/

RECORDED: 06/14/2007